Page 311 - Agenda Item 1.10.

Naperville

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM

SUBJECT: Recommend the Award of Change Order #1 to the Third Three-Year
Extension to Contract 06-106, Microsoft Office Enterprise Agreement

TYPE OF VOTE: Simple Majority

ACTION REQUESTED:

Approve the Award of Change Order #1 to the Third Three-Year Extension to Contract 06-106,
Microsoft Office Enterprise Agreement, to CDW-G, through a State of Illinois Cooperative
Contract, for an amount not to exceed $25,000 and a total amount not to exceed $1,050,938.56.

BOARD/COMMISSION REVIEW:
N/A

COUNCIL ACTION PREVIOUSLY TAKEN:

Date Item No. Action

12/16/14 K1 3™ Award of 3 Year Extension
12/19/11 14 2" Award of 3 Year Extension
12/16/08 16 1*" Award of 3 Year Extension
1/15/08 13a 3" Year Award

12/19/08 H3a 2" Year Award

11/01/05 H3b Original Award

DEPARTMENT:  Information Technology (IT)
Finance Department

SUBMITTED BY: Jeff Anderson, IT Director
Rachel Mayer, Finance Director

BACKGROUND:

This contract is for a Microsoft Enterprise Agreement (EA) that provides licensing for all
Microsoft software products utilized by the City. The third three-year extension to the Microsoft
Office Enterprise agreement was approved by the City Council on December 16, 2014; the
extension ends on December 31, 2017.

City Council Meeting - 6/21/2016 - 311



Page 312 - Agenda Item 1.10.

06-106, CO#1 Microsoft Ent. Agreement
June 21, 2016
Page 2 of 2

The IT Department wishes to procure additional Microsoft Internet-based services (“Azure
Cloud Services”) to increase reliability and decrease complexity of the cost of City IT services.
This initial purchase will allow services to be moved to the Azure Cloud in a structured,
measurable fashion to ensure success and proper ROI for future purchases. Microsoft requires
that these services be procured as an “Azure commitment level” and attached to any existing
Microsoft Enterprise Agreement.

DISCUSSION:

This change order is requested for the purchase of Microsoft Azure Cloud Services to provide for
introductory data center services. Relocating specific applications and data to cloud services will
allow the city to reduce capital expenditures by reducing needed hardware and software that was
to be procured as part of CIP # CE149, Virtual Server and Storage Area Network Upgrade. The
CIP project was intended to upgrade the City’s existing virtual host servers and enterprise
storage area network (SAN) to allow it to support the increasing number of applications and
amount of data being utilized within the City’s data centers. By leveraging Azure Cloud
Services for many of the City’s storage and computer needs, the City will be able to scale
network resources on an as needed basis, ensure high availability and offload the backend
management and disaster recovery services which will further reduce operating and capital
expenses. Azure Cloud Services are procured on an annual basis with any overages billed
quarterly in a “true up” process and costs will be presented to Council in the form of a future
change order dependent on usage for the term of the contract.

FISCAL IMPACT:
CIP #: NA

The City’s Microsoft Enterprise Agreement is expensed to the IT’s Technical Services — Support
Services account. A total of $360,000 was budgeted in CY2016 for the Microsoft Enterprise
License Agreement within the account listed below. This change order will increase the total
CY2016 expense to $385,000 in the operating budget. Utilizing Azure Cloud services versus
purchasing storage area network upgrades through CIP project #CE149 will result in decreased
capital spending for CY2016. Both future year capital and operating budgets will be
appropriately adjusted to reflect capital savings and the increased operating expense.

Account Number Fund Description Total Budget Amount
010-1611-581.30-29 General - IT $934,800
RECOMMENDATION:

Approve the Award of Change Order #1 to the Third Three-Year Extension to Contract 06-106,
Microsoft Office Enterprise Agreement, to CDW-G, through a State of Illinois Cooperative
Contract, for an amount not to exceed $25,000 and a total amount not to exceed $1,050,938.56.

ATTACHMENTS:
1. All Prior Action

City Council Meeting - 6/21/2016 - 312



Page 313 - Agenda Item 1.10.

¥

p
==J Naperville

\

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM

SUBJECT: Recommend the Third Three-Year Extension of Contract 06-106,
Microsoft Office Enterprise Agreement

TYPE OF VOTE: Simple Majority

ACTION REQUESTED:

Approve the Award of the Third Three-Y ear Extension of Contract 06-106, Microsoft Office
Enterprise Agreement - Component Level D, to CDW-G, through a State of Illinois Cooperative
Contract for an amount not to exceed $1,025,938.56.

BOARD/COMMISSION REVIEW:
N/A

COUNCIL ACTION PREVIOUSLY TAKEN:

Date Item No. Action

12/19/11 I-4 2" Award of 3 Year Extension
12/16/08 I-6 Award 3 Year Extension
1/15/08 I-3a 3" Year Award

12/19/08 H-3a 2" Year Award

11/01/05 H-3b Original Award

DEPARTMENT:  Information Technology
Procurement Services Team

SUBMITTED BY: Michael E. Bevis, Chief Procurement Officer

FISCAL IMPACT:
Budgeted Account: 501-1611-581.30-29 Budgeted Amount: $176,000
Budgeted Account: 410-3331-533.30-29 Budgeted Amount: $ 68,201

The budget overage will be accommodated by savings in the 501 account for this fiscal year.
Future years will be budgeted accordingly.

'City Council Meeting - 6/21/2016 - 313



Page 314 - Agenda Item 1.10.

06-106, Microsoft Agreement
December 16, 2014
Page 2 of 3

BACKGROUND:

This award will provide for a third three-year extension of Contract 06-106, Microsoft Enterprise
Agreement- Component Level D, with CDW-G for Microsoft volume software licensing, merge
the agreements between Microsoft and the City of Naperville and the Department of Public
Utilities-Electric. In December 2005 as approved by Council on 11/01/05 — Agenda Item H, the
City entered into an Enterprise Agreement (EA) contract with Microsoft and CDW-G for the
licensing of Microsoft software. Council approved two additional three-year extensions to the
contract (approved by Council on 1/15/08 and 1/14/11). The City utilizes the contract between
Microsoft and the State of Illinois, executed through CDW-G. The agreement with the State and
CDW-G is based on the collective purchasing volume of Microsoft software by every State
agency and local governments that have chosen to participate within the State. Council approved
the City’s participation at Component Level D, which provided the ability to purchase Microsoft
software licensing on an as-needed basis. The agreement required, a minimum three year
commitment, with the license cost amortized over the three yearsterm, and included software
upgrade and price protection. Each year the City reviews the.number of existing licenses and
adds any increase through a “true-up” process.

Historically, the City subscribed for Microsoft softwareylicenses through the use of three (3)
separate and diverse agreements:

1. Enterprise Agreement
2. IT Software Assurance Agreement
3. Electric Utility Software Assure Agreement

This results in duplicate licensing and more complicated management and tracking of software
licenses. With this Agenda item, the three “agreements” are combined into one. CDW-G, the
State of Illinois collective purchaser.and supplier of Microsoft licensing, will:

¢ Continue to treat eachagreement as separate until their end of term
e Issue credits equal to amounts paid by the City towards the yearly Enterprise Agreement
cost

DISCUSSION:

This contract, allows for a three year extension of the Microsoft Enterprise Agreement, providing
continuing software maintenance and upgrade protection of existing licenses for client operating
systems, client applications, server operating systems and server applications, as well as Office
and Microsoft related planning. Additionally, during the enrollment extension period, the City is
able to upgrade the current Office Suite via Office 365. As announced by Microsoft, the firm is
moving from per user licensing to a per device licensing during the next few years.

The recommended award will allow the City to save an estimated $64,000+ per year by
providing software resources in both desktop and mobile environments; plus, reduce the overall
number of client licenses as we move forward with the Office 365 implementation. It should be
noted that Microsoft allows Enterprise Agreements for government related entities within a State
to be purchased only through one partner (State of Illinois partner: CDW-G). The State contract

'City Council Meeting - 6/21/2016 - 314.



Page 315 - Agenda Item 1.10.

06-106, Microsoft Agreement
December 16, 2014
Page 3 of 3

is awarded by competitive bidding. City IT staff worked diligently to ensure that only needed
Microsoft products are included within the new Enterprise Agreement. Most of the yearly
savings are the result of this effort. IT’s efforts are backed by our consulting firm, the Planet.
Their assessment findings showed similar savings per year.

RECOMMENDATION:

Approve the Award of the Third Three-Y ear Extension of Contract 06-106, Microsoft Office
Enterprise Agreement - Component Level D, to CDW-G, through a State of Illinois Cooperative
Contract for an amount not to exceed $1,025,938.56.

ATTACHMENTS:
1. All Prior Action

'City Council Meeting - 6/21/2016 - 315.



Page 236 - Agenda Item K.1.

Naperville

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM

SUBJECT: Recommend the Second Three-Year Extension of Contract 06-106,
Microsoft Office Enterprise Agreement

TYPE OF VOTE: Simple Majority

ACTION REQUESTED:
Approve the three-year extension of Contract 06-106, Microsoft Enterprise Agreement-
Component Level D, to CDW-G, for an amount not to'exceed:$522,436.

BOARD/COMMISSION REVIEW:
N/A

COUNCIL ACTION PREVIOUSLY TAKEN:

Date Item No. Action

12/16/08 I-6 Award 3 Year Extension
1/15/08 I-3a 3" Year Award

12/19/08 H-3a 2" Year Award
11/01/05 H-3b Original Award

DEPARTMENT: “nformation Technology
Procurement Services Team

SUBMITTED BY: Michael E. Bevis, Chief Procurement Officer

FISCAL IMPACT: Budgeted Account Number: 501-1611-581.30-29

Budgeted Amount: $162,000 FY'12
The $10,436 of unbudgeted funds required by the Year 7 (FY12) renewal ($172,436) will be
obtained from unused funding for the Cisco Call Manager upgrade project. The $10,000
anticipated shortfall for Year 8 (FY13) will also be covered by IT by utilizing funds from
projects under budget.

City Council Meeting - 12/16/2014 - 236



Page 237 - Agenda Item K.1.

06-106, Microsoft Agreement
December 19, 2011
Page 2 of 3

BACKGROUND:

The purpose of this award is to extend contract 06-106 with CDW-G for Microsoft client and
server software for an additional three years. The city entered into a three-year Enterprise
Agreement (EA) contract with CDW-G for the licensing of Microsoft software in December
2005 (approved by Council on 11/01/05 — Agenda Item H-3b). The City utilized the state of
Ilinois contract with CDW-G for the purchase of these products. The enterprise agreement for
the state of Illinois is based on the collective purchase volume of Microsoft software by every
state agency and local government within the state. Council approved the City’s participation at
Component Level D, which provided the ability to purchase licensing for Microsoft Office suite
applications including Microsoft Word, Excel, PowerPoint and Access, server licensing and
other ancillary products on an as-needed basis. The agreement required a minimum three year
commitment, with the license cost amortized over the three-year term, and included upgrade and
price protection. Council approved a three-year extension of the original agreement, providing
continuing software maintenance and upgrade protection for the licensed software at the
December 16, 2008 meeting — Agenda Item 16.

DISCUSSION:

This contract allows for a second three-year term extension of the original agreement; providing
continuing software maintenance and upgrade protéction on the licensed software. The
agreement also continues the provision for Componént Level D pricing for additional software
product licenses and Microsoft support benefits. The licensing cost for the original software

components was fulfilled during years 1-3, software maifitenance costs continue through years 4-
9.

During the current renewal process, additional product licensing will be added to the contract
and amortized over the three-year term. Licensing and software maintenance was included in the
seventh year renewal for:

e Windows 7 licenses to allow=for all City desktop PCs and laptops to be upgraded to the
latest, most secure’Windows operating system.

e Virtual Desktop.Access licenses to allow for the use of thin clients as a lower cost option
to desktop PCs

The alternative option to continuing the Microsoft Enterprise Agreement is the use of the
Microsoft Select Agreement. With this option the City would need to repurchase a full license
for each Microsoft Office Suite application and Windows Server in order to upgrade. The cost
for this approach would be $745,607 and the license purchase would be a single payment and not
amortized over the term of the contract. As a result, the Microsoft Enterprise Agreement
continues to be the lowest cost option for the City.

Following are the projected costs for the three-year contract extension. Funds exist in the IT
budget to cover the unbudgeted costs for FY 12 and FY13.

City Council Meeting - 12/16/2014 - 237



Page 238 - Agenda Item K.1.

06-106, Microsoft Agreement

December 19, 2011

Page 3 of 3
Year 7 (FY 12) Year 8 Estimate Year 9 Estimate Years 7-9
(FY 13) (FY 14) Estimated Total
Enterprise 172,436 175,000 175,000 522,436
Agreement
Budgeted Amount | 162,000 165,000 NA
RECOMMENDATION:

Approve the three-year extension of Contract 06-106, Microsoft Enterprise Agreement-
Component Level D, to CDW-G, for an amount not to exceed $522,436.

ATTACHMENTS:

1. Award of 1%- 3 Year Extension (contains all prior awards)

City Council Meeting - 12/16/2014 - 238




Page 239 - Agenda Item K.1.

CITY COUNCIL

/'/5—03/

|
é NaperVi]lle AGENDA ITEM _Z352_

COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM
SUMMARY SHEET

TITLE: Recommend award of extension to Contract 06-106, Microsoft Office Enterprise
Agreement

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA DATE: 01/15/08

SYNOPSIS: _Approve extension for Microsoft Office Enterprise Agreement

COUNCIL ACTION PREVIOUSLY TAKEN:

Date of Action [tem No Action
11/5/05 H-3b Onginal Award — (1% of 3 Years)
12/19/06 H-3a 2™ Year Extension Award — (2" of 3 Years)

TYPE OF VOTE REQUIRED: Simple Majorty

COUNCIL ACTION REQUESTED: Approve award of extenston to Contract 06-106,
Microsoft Enterprise Agreement Component - Level D option to Microsoft and CDW-G, for an
amount not to exceed $209,775 79, for the third cost year

Submitted by: d Prepared by: M
Name ouglas A Knegér Name ichael E Bevis

7

Dept. Finance Dept Finance

AGENDA ITEM NOTES

Revised June, 2006
SHisRRINne City Council Meeting - 12/16/2014 - 239



Page 240 - Agenda ltem K.1.

CITY COUNCGIL

JAN 15 2008

CITY OF NAPERVILLE w7 3a

&

AWARD OF EXTENSION
CONTRACT: 06-106

Requesting Department: Information Technology

Procurement Name: 06-106 Microsoft Office Enterprise Agreement
Recommended Vendor:  Computer Discount Warehouse—Government (CDW-G)
Amount of Award: $209,775 79 — Third Year

Contingency Amount: 3% [5%

] cIp# Xl Budgeted Account  501-1611-581 30 29

X Budgeted Amount  $216,315 00

DESCRIPTION

The city entered into a three-year Enterprise Agreement (EA) contract with Microsoft and
CDW-G for the licensing of Microsoft Office and Microsoft server software in
December, 2005 (Agenda Item H-3b) In July 2005, CDW-G was awarded the Microsoft
Enterpnise Agreement Contract for the State of Illinois The city utilized the State of
Iilinors Joint Purchasing Contract for the purchase of these products Council approved
the city’s participation at Component Level D, which provided the ability to purchase
licensing for Microsoft Office suite applications including Microsoft Word, Excel, Power
Point, Access, server licensing and other ancillary products on a line-item, ala carte basis

The agreement required a three-year commuitment, with total costs spread over the three
year life of the contract, and also includes upgrade and price protection for additional
licenses purchased The second year of the contract was approved by Council 12/19/06
(Agenda Item H-3a).

The total cost to the City for the three years was estumated to be $583,862 The third year
was estimated to cost $203,169 00 The actual cost of the third year of the commitment
15 $202,034 03 The purchase of additional server licensing, Microsoft Visio and Project
Office applications dunng the third year option 1s $7,741 76, for a total cost of
$209,775 79

EXHIBITS
A Original Award — (1% Year of 3)
B 2" Year Award — (2" Year of 3)

City Council Meeting - 12/16/2014 - 240




Page 241 - Agenda Item K.1.

Microsoft Office Enterprise Agreement C ITY C O U N C s L

Page 2 of 2
January 7, 2008

JAN 15 o008

RECOMMENDATION ww T2, (X

Staff recommends that Council award the third year renewal of the three-year Microsofi
Enterpnse Agreement Component Level D option with Microsoft and CDW-G, at the third
year cost not to exceed $209,775 79

SUBMITTED BY

/. §2 Cor | [7/(05 2 ' //77/&5’
Lawrence E Gunderson Date Mich: evis, CPPO,CPM 7/ Dhte
Information Technology Team ChiéfProcurement Officer tfd
Leader

City Council Meeting - 12/16/2014 - 241



Page 242 - Agenda Item K.1.

CITY COUNC/V
Pt Nw @Wme AGE‘ﬁDA ITEM //3

counciL AGENDA ITEM | CITY COUNGIL ~uec 1 g 15

SUMMARY SHEET
AGENDA [TEM, /750 @
TITLE: Recommend award of Contract 06-106, Microsoft Office Enterprise Agrecment
CITY COUNCIL AGENDA DATE:  [1/1/05

SYNOPSIS: Approve award of Microsoft Office Enterpnse Agrecement-Component Level - D

: CITY COUNCIL
COUNCIL ACTION PREVIOUSLY TAKEN:
Date of Action Action JAN 15 2008
ltem No i)

230 (3

TYPE OF VOTE REQUIRED: Simple Majonty

COUNCIL ACTION REQUESTED:

0 Approve the award of Bid 06-106, Microsoft Office Enterprise Agreement-Component Level - D
option with Microsoft and Computer Discount Warehouse - Government (CDW-G), for a lotal
amount not to exceeﬁx§168 620, for the first year cost

Submitted by: DO?A Knegcr Finance
Name Department
AGENDA ITEM NOTES i
Revised August, 2005

EXHIBIT

City Council Meeting - 12/16/2014 - 242 s /—-7-05




Page 243 - Agenda ltem K.1.

CITY COUNCIL  you <5 g5

AGENDA ITEM b
CITY OF NAPERVILLE
AWARD OF CONTRACT 06-¥7y COUNCIL e 19 10
AGENDAMEM __ 7
Requesting Department: Information Technology =y
Procurement Name: Microsoft Office Enterprise Agreement g
Recommended Vendor:  Computer Discount Warehouse-Government (CDW-G) ”
Amount of Award: $168,620 — Farst Year
Contingency Amount: [:I 3% D 5%
(] cip# (4 Budgeted Account  501-1611-581.30 29

34 Budgeted Amount  $125,000

800C ¢ [ NyP

DESCRIPTION
The purpose of this award 1s to recommend that the city enter into a three-year Enterprise

& v

Agreement (EA) contract with Microsoft and CDW-G for the hicensing of Microsoft
Office and Microsoft server software The Microsoft EA includes hicensing of Microsoft

HINNGD AHD

Office suite including Microsoft Word, Excel, Power Point, and Access, server licensing
and other ancillary products We are recommending that the ety use the State of Hlinoss
contract for the purchase of these products In July 2005, CDW-G was awarded the
Microsoft Enterpnse Agreement contract for the State of Illinois

The cost for the first year of the EA 15 $168,620 The first-year payment by the city will
be $125,000, the budgeted amount, because we have a credit with CDW-G for Microsoft
Sharepoint Intranet Portal software that was purchased pror 1o the agreement and 1s now
a product covered under the EA The cost to the aity for the three years 1s esimated to be
$583,862 Bclow 1s a table that shows costs for the four options for hicensing offered by
Microsoft Staff is recommending that the City Council approve the Enterprise
Agreement-Component Level D option

Agreement Year 1 Year2 Year3 1-3Yr. Year 4 Year 5 Year 6 4-6 Yr. 6Yr.
Type Total Total Total

Enterprise $168,620 | $225,788 | $216,471 $610,879 | 5109,692 | $109,652 | $109,692 | $329,077 | $939,956
Agreement —

Full Platform
b

Enterpnse $168,620 | $212,073 | $203,169 $583,862 | 568,572 | 568,572 368,572 $205,717 | $789,579
Agreement ~

Component D+

Select $746,281 N/A N/A $746,281 | £382,807 N/A N/A 3382807 | 51,129,088
Agreement +

Software
Assurance:

Select $414,501 N/A N/A $414,501 | $£517,792 N/A N/A $517,792 | $932,293

Agreement
Only:

City Council Meeting - 12/16/2014 - 243



Page 244 - Agenda Item K.1.

Vol

CITY COUnCIL NOV - 1 2005
AGENDA ITEM . 3 b__ @
L\

With the EA, Microsoft 1s offenng the city an even lower cost to sign another three-year
EA at the end of the first term, at much lower prices than the first three years Asthe
table indicates, the Select Agreement Only option 1s the lowest three-year cost However,
the IT Department does not see any alternatives to using Microsoft Office for at least the
next six years and recommends that we take the lowest six-year cost N\

£C 19 2008

In 1999, the city purchased Microsoft Office 2000 software under the Sclect Agreement
and has used that software for the past six years The cost of the purchase was
$169,939 60 Even though we have used the same version for s1x years, we do not
recommend using the same version for that long as a standard or best practice. In fact,
the main reason for extending the use that long 1s because Microsoft has changed their
licensing programs several times over the past few years, and there was not a clear way
for us to proceed until now  Also, since the I'T Department 1s recommending that we
upgrade at least two times dunng the six-year penod, 1t makes financial sense to take the
lowest six-year cost

A (P

CITY COUNCHL

AGENDA ITEM

We are now at a potnt where the software must be upgraded in order to remain ehgible

for support from Microsoft, meet new business needs, and stay compatible wath
associated computer hardware and software In the past, the city has procured this

Wau
NAGY

software on an individual one-time basis using the Microsoft Select Agreement through
the State of llhno1s contract. Microsoft has offered the EA to larger customers for many
years, however, this 1s the first ime there has been a statewide vehicle in place to allow
local governmental organizations to take advantage of the EA at volume pnces

The EA for the State of Iilinas 1s based on the collecuve purchase volume of Microsoft
software by every state agency, and local government within the State Whale this has

8002 6 | NYP

@ /vgf ¥al

been true for Microsofl’s Select Agreement contracts, Microsoft has not offered the EA
to state and local governments until July 2005. The pncing and discounts for the current
EA were selected by the State of Illinois based on a Request For Proposals response from

J

PTRECRREMA M B DRSS

CDW-G based on volumes between 50,000 and 100,000 users  This new statewade EA
contract vehicle currently ofiers the best pricing to local government over any other
contract options available to the City of Naperwille Mumcipalities including Peonia,

Bloomngton, Evanston, Kane County and Lake County have recently approved using the
EA through the State

The State of Illinois was n the process of negotiating a five-year EA with Microsofi at
the time the IT Department was preparing the FY 05-06 budget Based on preliminary
information from Microsoft, staff budgeted for the hicenses based upon a five-year
agreement that would have lowered the annual cost by amortizing the cost of licenses
over the length of the agrecment The budgeted amount 15 $125,000, for the first year,
however, we did not know what the costs weie to be for years two through five
Ultimately, the State of 1llinomis decided to award a three-year agreement to CDW-G,
which 1s where we are today.

City Council Meeting - 12/16/2014 - 244



Page 245 - Agenda Item K.1.

P

CITY COUNCIL g, - 2005

roonres ) @) ‘.
®
o

In order to meet our budgetary needs, the city negotiated a $43,620 credit for Microsoft
Sharepoint Intranet Portal sofiware that effectively lowers our first year cost to $125,000,
the budgeted amount. Please note that the cost for years two and three of the EA are
higher than year one because they cover the balance of the total cost.

The advantages of purchasing software using the Microsoft Enterprise Agreement-
Component Level D are as follows.

» The cost of the software hicenses 1s amortized, without interest, over a three-year g
penod instead of paid entirely the year 1t is purchased = \
* The method of making annual one-time payments under the EA significantly g z
reduces administrative costs involved with purchasing the licenses individually (&) EL
* The EA allows staff to use the latest versions of Microsoft software as they a %
become available during the hifetime of the agreement X} 2
» The EA sets fixed costs over a three-year term at the start of the agreement
¢ The six-year cost of software included in the EA 15 15% less expensive than any 25
other option available to the city The EA also includes annual volume discounts g

based upon the number of public agencies who have signed on to the State of
INlinois EA  These volume discounts are estimated to be 2 40% afier the first
year, 9% afier the second year, 13 20% afier the third year If the city renews
afier year three, the volume discounts are estimated to be 17 76% annually and
the ity pays only 35% of the onginal cost (years one, two & three) dunng years
four, five and six

O 7z
800¢ ‘Wf‘

* The Home Use Program allows city staff covered m the agreement (Licensed

Office Users), to purchase a “home use” license of Microsoft Office Professional
for approximately $20

* The Employee Purchase Program provides the opportumity to City staff covered 1n
the agreement (Licensed Users) to purchase other Microsoft software discounted
up to 30% off the standard retail price

= The EA provides access to resources that help keep the city computer systems
runmng smoothly These resources include 20 days of techmical traiming vouchers
worth $7,000, one day of desktop deployment planmng worth $1,000, $30,000 of
consulting and implementation services, and upgraded access to technical support
via the web, telephone and documentation

e The EA provides IT staff with simplified hicense tracking

e If the City decrdes to end the agreement before the three-year term expires, the
City 1s responsible to pay the balance of the cost of the software hcenses 1t
purchased under the program Microsoft would convert Enterpnse Agreement
licenses to Select Agreement licenses based upon straight proration of the amount
the city had contrnibuted

City Council Meeting - 12/16/2014 - 245



Page 246 - Agenda ltem K.1.

CITY COUNGIL  ye?- 5 2115

AGENDA ITEM 3 __b @

Staff recommends that the Council approve the three-year Microsoft terpnse
Agreement-Component Level D option with Microsoft and CDW-G, at a first year cost of
$168,620

[Ty couneiL

SUBMITTED BY-
,_EM h [/v(x.— {
Donald J Carlskn
IT Director
CITY COUNCIL
JAN 15 2008

o W

City Council Meeting - 12/16/2014 - 246



Page 247 - Agenda Item K.1.

\.‘%/’l 249
‘_'-:._,é Napervi]lle ?‘ /\_, @UNCHL

CITY COUNCIL //

JAN 15 2008
COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM
SUMMARY SHEET ,
L e 1 Cg) ;
TITLE: Recommend award renewal of Contract 06-106, MICFOSOILH%‘EEU,"EITI'ETF\'TSF’_’_ '

Agreement

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA DATE: 12/19/06

SYNOPSIS: Approve award renewal of Microsoft Office Enterprise Agreement-Component

Level -D
COUNCIL ACTION PREVIOUSLY TAKEN:
Date of Action Item No Action
11/1/05 H-3b Orniginal Agenda Item

TYPE OF VOTE REQUIRED: Simple Majonty

COUNCIL ACTION REQUESTED: Approve the award renewal of Bid 06-106, Microsoft
Office Enterprise Agreement-Component Level - D option year 2 (two) with Microsoft and

Computer Discount Warehouse - Government (CDW-G), for a total amount not to exceed
$214,755, for the ssgond year cost

- -
Submitted by: %’/' Prepared by: %
Name ouglas A Ger Name ichael E Bewvis
Dept.

Finance ™ Dept Finance

AGENDA ITEM NOTES

Rewvised June, 2006 EXHIBIT

City Council Meeting - 12/16/2014 - 247

/- 7-0%



Page 248 - Agenda ltem K.1.

CITY COUNCIL _Bec 19 205

)

AGENDA ITEM

CITY COUNCI
CITY OF NAPERVILLE
AWARD OF CONTRACT 06-106 JAN 15 2008
Requesting Department:  Information Technology o _Zga/ ( s j
Procurement Name: Microsoft Office Enterprise Agreement
Recommended Vendor:  Computer Discount Warehouse~Government (CDW-G)
Amount of Award: $214,755 — Second Year

X Budgeted Account  501-1611-581 30 29
[ Budgeted Amount  $215,000

DESCRIPTION

The City entered into a three-year Enterprise Agreement (EA) contract with Microsoft
and CDW-G for the hcensing of Microsoft Office and Microsoft server software mn
December 2005 (Approved by Council 11/01/05 - Agenda Item H-3b). In July of 2005,
CDW-G had been awarded the Microsoft Enterprise Agreement contract for the State of
Ilinois The City utihzed the State of Illinois contract for the purchase of these products.
Council approved the City’s participation at Component Level D, which provided the
abihity to purchase hcensing for Microsoft Office suite applications including Microsoft
Word, Excel, Power Point, and Access, server licensing and other ancillary products on a
line-item, a la carte basis (see Onginal Agenda Item attached as Exhibit A).

The agreement required a three-year commitment, with total cost spread over the three-
year life of the contract, and includes upgrade and price protectlon for additional licenses
purchased. The cost to the City for the three years was estimated to be $583,862. Year
two was budgeted for $215,000

Staff requests that Council approve year two of the three-year Microsoft Enterpnse
Agreement-Component Level D option with Microsoft and CDW-G, at the second year
cost of $214,755

EXHIBITS ‘
A Oniginal Agenda Item

SUBMITTED BY:

MQ ﬁw(uf \2/8/r004 ///Zm W
Donald J Carlsen Date /"MichaeTﬁfBeﬁs{ CPPO,C.PM. Date
IT Director Chief Procurement Officer

City Council Meeting - 12/16/2014 - 248





